

Release of Liability

You (hereinafter "the client") agree that the use of any and all parenting coaching services and ideas provided by Ellen F. Gottlieb (hereinafter "EFG") and/or Enlightened Parenting are entirely at your own risk. Enlightened Parenting services are provided without warranty or guarantee of any kind, either expressed or implied. The client may or may not choose to follow the advice, ideas and suggestions given by EFG. The client understands that EFG is not licensed by the State of New York in any medical related professional discipline and does not have formal medical, social work or psychological qualifications. The client also understands that EFG is not providing any type of therapy or medical treatment, and is not diagnosing any medical conditions. Any actions or inactions which the client chooses to take as a result of advice given by EFG are done solely by choice; are the full responsibility of the client; and are neither the responsibility nor liability of EFG or Enlightened Parenting. The client takes full responsibility for the decisions he/she may make after being coached by EFG as well as the consequences of those actions or inactions. The client enters into this coaching relationship with full understanding that he/she is responsible for deciding whether to follow the advice suggested by EFG and he/she is responsible for his/her own results. The client acknowledges that EFG and Enlightened Parenting will not be held legally liable for any actions or inactions the client may choose to undertake as a result of individual or group parenting coaching sessions with EFG. All decisions and consequences of those decisions which stem from parenting sessions with EFG are the full responsibility of the client, who agrees to hold EFG and Enlightened Parenting harmless for those decisions and consequences.

© 2015 Samuel J. Gottlieb, L.L.C. d/b/a Enlightened Parenting